THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 399

Amending Section 1 of Alaska Bar Rule 1 by Changing the Subtitle of the Section, Changing Punctuation, and Adding New Subsection (h).

IT IS ORDERED:

Section 1 of Alaska Bar Rule 1 is amended to read:

Section 1. As used in Rules I-1 through I-8:

(a) "Attorney applicant" means a person who has complied with the eligibility requirements of Rule 2, Section 2;

 (b) "Bar examination" means the general or attorney's examinations which shall be offered to applicants for admission to the practice of law in Alaska;

(c) "Board" means the Board of Governors of the AlaskaBar Association;

(d) "Committee" means the Committee of Law Examiners appointed by the Board;

(e) "Executive Director" means the Executive Director of the Alaska Bar Association;

(f) "General applicant" means a person who has complied with the eligibility requirements of Rule 2, Section 1(a) through (f);

(g) "President" means the President of the Alaska Bar Association;

(h) "Receipt of Written Notice" means the delivery of a written notice personally to the addressee or by mail to the most current address which the addressee has provided to the Alaska Bar Association. Written notices shall be presumed to be received by the addressee five days after the postmark date of Certified or Registered Mail sent to the most current address which the addressee has provided to the Alaska Bar Association.

DATED: April 9, 1980 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 1980

Distribution:

SC Justices Sup/Ct Judges Dist/Ct Judges Magistrates Mag/Supr Adm Dir Clks/Ct Law Librarian Masters Gov Dep/Law Legs/Affrs Pub Def Agency Dep/Pub Safety Com & Reg Affrs State Library Sup/Ct Law Clerks All Members ABA Alaska Legal Services

Chief Just

Justice

Justice amon

Justice

ústice